## S.I. 43 of 2020

## SEYCHELLES MARITIME SAFETY AUTHORITY ACT, 2020

(Act 2 of 2020)

## Seychelles Maritime Safety Authority Act, 2020 (Commencement) Notice, 2020

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 1 of the Seychelles Maritime Safety Authority Act, 2020 the Minister responsible for Maritime Affairs makes the following notice —

- 1. This notice may be cited as the Seychelles Maritime Citation Safety Authority Act, 2020 (Commencement) Notice, 2020.
- 2. The Seychelles Maritime Safety Authority Act, Commencement 2020 shall come into operation on the 1st day of April, 2020.

MADE this 26th day of March, 2020.

DIDER DOGLEY
MINISTER FOR TOURISM, CIVIL AVIATION,
PORTS AND MARINE